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Monthly Report of __ Third Quarter 2022_ as Compared with __ Third Quarter 2021 

 
 
YEAR 
 

WITHOUT 
TRANSFER 
FEE 

WITH 
TRANSFER 
FEE 

TOTAL 
TRANSFER FEE 

AVERAGE 
REAL ESTATE 
SALE PRICE 

FORECLOSURES 
(LisPendens) 

 

2022 
 
2021 

6334 
 
6253 

14,161 
 
15,190 

$14,214,255.60 
 
$13,487,219.40 

$343,831.58 
 
$328,461.20 

1114 
 
560 

 

CHANGE  81 (1,029) $727,036.20 $15,370.38 554  

 
YEAR TOTAL 

MORTGAGES 
ASSIGNMENTS PARTIAL 

RELEASE 
RELEASE LAND  

CONTRACTS 
SHERIFF 
DEEDS 

JOINT TENANCY 
SURVIVORSHIP 

2022 
 
2021 

23,683 
 
38,862 

4582 
 
4527 

602 
 
518 

25,726 
 
38,424 

108 
 
135 

255 
 
228 

1249 
 
1146 

CHANGE (15,179)  55 84 (12,698) (27) 27 103 

 
YEAR FEDERAL 

TAX LIENS 
FINANCING 
STATEMENTS 

MILITARY  
DISCHARGE 

ELECTRONIC 
RECORDING 

E-DOCS  %  OF TOTAL 
DOCUMENTS 

TOTAL  
RECORDS 

2022 
 
2021 

488 
 
673 

973 
 
695 

1 
 
0 

73,482 
 
85,116 

85.9% 
 
88.5% 

84,816 
 
107,333 

CHANGE (185) 278 1 (11,634) (2.6%) (22,517) 

 
YEAR         VITAL STATISTICS    COPIES ISSUED 

   Free              Paid 
SUBDIVISION 
PLATS 
NO.              LOTS 

CONDOMINIUM 
PLATS 
NO.              UNITS Births          

 
Marriage
s        

Deaths   

2022 
 
2021 

9220 
 
9977 

2695 
 
2618 

7,226 
 
10,153 

 231 
 
214 

38,376 
 
33,605 

2 
 
0 

16 
 
0 

14 
 
13 

74 
 
35 

CHANGE (757)  77 (2,927)   17 4,771 2 16 1 39 
 

YEAR COPIES AND 
IMAGES 

RECORDED 
DOCUMENTS 

VITAL STATISTICS COUNTY SHARE 
TRANSFER FEE 

TOTAL  
REVENUE 

2022 
 
2021 

$392,427.00 
 
$364,267.00 

$1,268,885.00 
 
$1,606,565.00 

$211,574.00 
 
$151,636.00 

$2,842,851.12 
 
$2,656,243.68 

$4,715,737.12 
 
$4,778,711.68 

CHANGE $28,160.00 ($337,680.00) $59,938.00 $186,607.44 ($62,974.56) 
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